The edges of the parking area shall be curbed or buffered and
the space between all parking areas. §ZS1-322(f). https://ecode360.com/14021133.

15) A maintenance and replacement bond for required landscaping is mandatory for a period
not to exceed two (2) years in an amount not to exceed one hundred and twenty-five percent
(125%) of the installation cost. A landscape estimate for a nursery will be required to be
provided at permit stage to accurately determine the bond amount. §ZS1-322(g).
https://ecode360.com/14021139

16) Each landscaped area must be readily accessible to a water supply.

[...]

For value received, the undersigned, The Lewis Road Sub-Area of the Landings Service 

Area,  promises to pay to the order of the County Commissioners of Worcester County, Maryland, 

General Fund at County Government Center, Room 1103, One West Market Street, Snow Hill, 

Maryland 21863, the sum of Six Hundred and Eighteen Thousand Dollars  ($618,000) with no 

interest. 

The loan is due and payable as follows: 

This loan is to cover the forward funding of the Lewis Road Sewer Service Project. Once the 

funds are spent, USDA will disburse their loan funding which will be used to repay the General